
RESOLUTION

RESOLUTIONRESOLUTIONRESOLUTION

NO.

NO.NO.NO.

3577

357735773577

A

AAA

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTIONRESOLUTIONRESOLUTION

OF

OFOFOF

THE

THETHETHE

CITY

CITYCITYCITY

OF

OFOFOF

REDLANDS

REDLANDSREDLANDSREDLANDS

AMENDING

AMENDINGAMENDINGAMENDING

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTIONRESOLUTIONRESOLUTION

NOS.

NOS.NOS.NOS.

3574,

3574,3574,3574,

3572,

3572,3572,3572,

3557,

3557,3557,3557,

3533,

3533,3533,3533,

AND

ANDANDAND

3514

351435143514

ESTABLISHING

ESTABLISHINGESTABLISHINGESTABLISHING

A

AAA

SALARY

SALARYSALARYSALARY

SCHEDULE

SCHEDULESCHEDULESCHEDULE

AND

ANDANDAND

COM-

COM-COM-COM-

PENSATION

PENSATIONPENSATIONPENSATION

PLAN

PLANPLANPLAN

FOR

FORFORFOR

CITY

CITYCITYCITY

EMPLOYEES

EMPLOYEESEMPLOYEESEMPLOYEES

.

...

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,WHEREAS,WHEREAS,

the

thethethe

City

CityCityCity

Council

CouncilCouncilCouncil

is

isisis

authorized

authorizedauthorizedauthorized

and

andandand

directed

directeddirecteddirected

under

underunderunder

Ordinance

OrdinanceOrdinanceOrdinance

1089

108910891089

to

tototo

prepare,

prepare,prepare,prepare,

install,

install,install,install,

revise

revisereviserevise

and

andandand

maintain

maintainmaintainmaintain

a

aaa

position

positionpositionposition

classification

classificationclassificationclassification

plan

planplanplan

and

andandand

compensation

compensationcompensationcompensation

plan

planplanplan

covering

coveringcoveringcovering

all

allallall

positions

positionspositionspositions

in

ininin

the

thethethe

competitive

competitivecompetitivecompetitive

service.

service.service.service.

IT

ITITIT

IS

ISISIS

HEREBY

HEREBYHEREBYHEREBY

RESOLVED

RESOLVEDRESOLVEDRESOLVED

AS

ASASAS

FOLLOWS:

FOLLOWS:FOLLOWS:FOLLOWS:

That

ThatThatThat

the

thethethe

City

CityCityCity

Council

CouncilCouncilCouncil

of

ofofof

the

thethethe

City

CityCityCity

of

ofofof

Redlands

RedlandsRedlandsRedlands

does

doesdoesdoes

hereby

herebyherebyhereby

amend

amendamendamend

Resolution

ResolutionResolutionResolution

Nos.

Nos.Nos.Nos.

3574,

3574,3574,3574,

3572,

3572,3572,3572,

3557,

3557,3557,3557,

3533,

3533,3533,3533,

and

andandand

3514

351435143514

as

asasas

follows:

follows:follows:follows:

Full-Time

Full-TimeFull-TimeFull-Time

Department

DepartmentDepartmentDepartment

,

,,,

Positions

PositionsPositionsPositions

Range

RangeRangeRange

Building

BuildingBuildingBuilding

Building

BuildingBuildingBuilding

&

&&&

Safety

SafetySafetySafety

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

45

454545

Building

BuildingBuildingBuilding

Advisor

AdvisorAdvisorAdvisor

1

111

38

383838

Building

BuildingBuildingBuilding

Aide

AideAideAide

1

111

30½

30½30½30½

Plan

PlanPlanPlan

Check

CheckCheckCheck

Engineer

EngineerEngineerEngineer

1

111

42

424242

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Building

BuildingBuildingBuilding

Advisor

AdvisorAdvisorAdvisor

1

111

396

396396396

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Electrical

ElectricalElectricalElectrical

&

&&&

Plumbing

PlumbingPlumbingPlumbing

Advisor

AdvisorAdvisorAdvisor

1

111

40½

40½40½40½

6

666

Cemetery

CemeteryCemeteryCemetery

Cemetery

CemeteryCemeteryCemetery

Aide

AideAideAide

1

111

30½

30½30½30½

Cemetery

CemeteryCemeteryCemetery

Caretaker

CaretakerCaretakerCaretaker

3

333

304

304304304

Cemetery

CemeteryCemeteryCemetery

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

41

414141

Cemetery

CemeteryCemeteryCemetery

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

I

III

1

111

36½

36½36½36½

Intermediate

IntermediateIntermediateIntermediate

Cemetery

CemeteryCemeteryCemetery

Caretaker

CaretakerCaretakerCaretaker

2

222

31½

31½31½31½

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Cemetery

CemeteryCemeteryCemetery

Caretaker

CaretakerCaretakerCaretaker

2

222

32½

32½32½32½

10

101010

City

CityCityCity

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

City

CityCityCity

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

l

lll

Flat

FlatFlatFlat

Rate

RateRateRate

Deputy

DeputyDeputyDeputy

City

CityCityCity

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

1

111

32½

32½32½32½

Junior

JuniorJuniorJunior

Deputy

DeputyDeputyDeputy

.City

.City.City.City

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

1

111

28½

28½28½28½

3

333

CManager

CManagerCManagerCManager

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

to

tototo

City

CityCityCity

Manager

ManagerManagerManager

and

andandand

Finance

FinanceFinanceFinance

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

.50

.50.50.50

48½

48½48½48½

City

CityCityCity

Manager

ManagerManagerManager

1

111

Contract

ContractContractContract

Executive

ExecutiveExecutiveExecutive

Secretary

SecretarySecretarySecretary

1

111

35

353535

Personnel

PersonnelPersonnelPersonnel

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

Personnel

PersonnelPersonnelPersonnel

Officer

OfficerOfficerOfficer

1

111

39

393939

Personnel

PersonnelPersonnelPersonnel

Aide

AideAideAide

1

111

30½

30½30½30½

Social

SocialSocialSocial

Service

ServiceServiceService

Community

CommunityCommunityCommunity

Center

CenterCenterCenter

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

36

363636

1

111



Full-Time

Full-TimeFull-TimeFull-Time

Department

DepartmentDepartmentDepartment

Positions

PositionsPositionsPositions

Range

RangeRangeRange

City

CityCityCity

Treasurer

TreasurerTreasurerTreasurer

Account

AccountAccountAccount

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

1

111

28½

28½28½28½

Chief

ChiefChiefChief

Deputy

DeputyDeputyDeputy

City

CityCityCity

Treasurer

TreasurerTreasurerTreasurer

1

111

37

373737

City

CityCityCity

Treasurer

TreasurerTreasurerTreasurer

l

lll

Flat

FlatFlatFlat

Rate

RateRateRate

Intermediate

IntermediateIntermediateIntermediate

Account

AccountAccountAccount

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

1

111

30

303030

License

LicenseLicenseLicense

Inspector

InspectorInspectorInspector

1

111

38

383838

5

555

Disposal

DisposalDisposalDisposal

Refuse

RefuseRefuseRefuse

Collector

CollectorCollectorCollector

16

161616

31½

31½31½31½

Refuse

RefuseRefuseRefuse

Truck

TruckTruckTruck

Driver

DriverDriverDriver

10

101010

34

343434

Sanitation

SanitationSanitationSanitation

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

42

424242

Sanitation

SanitationSanitationSanitation

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

I

III

1

111

37½

37½37½37½

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Equipment

EquipmentEquipmentEquipment

Operator

OperatorOperatorOperator

1

111

35

353535

Stenographer

StenographerStenographerStenographer

1

111

29½

29½29½29½

30

303030

Finance

FinanceFinanceFinance

Accounting

AccountingAccountingAccounting

&

&&&

Data

DataDataData

Processing

ProcessingProcessingProcessing

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

1

111

37

373737

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

Finance

FinanceFinanceFinance

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

40

404040

Finance

FinanceFinanceFinance

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

&

&&&

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

City

CityCityCity

Manager

ManagerManagerManager

.50

.50.50.50

486

486486486

Intermediate

IntermediateIntermediateIntermediate

Account

AccountAccountAccount

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

.75

.75.75.75

30

303030

Keypunch

KeypunchKeypunchKeypunch

Operator

OperatorOperatorOperator

1

111

28½

28½28½28½

Purchasing

PurchasingPurchasingPurchasing

Agent

AgentAgentAgent

1

111

40½

40½40½40½

Purchasing

PurchasingPurchasingPurchasing

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

1

111

30

303030

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Account

AccountAccountAccount

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

1

111

31½

31½31½31½

Storekeeper

StorekeeperStorekeeperStorekeeper

1

111

33½

33½33½33½

Utilities

UtilitiesUtilitiesUtilities

Division

DivisionDivisionDivision

Intermediate

IntermediateIntermediateIntermediate

Account

AccountAccountAccount

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

2

222

30

303030

Utilities

UtilitiesUtilitiesUtilities

Office

OfficeOfficeOffice

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

1

111

34½

34½34½34½

11.25

11.2511.2511.25

Fire

FireFireFire

Fire

FireFireFire

Battalion

BattalionBattalionBattalion

Chief

ChiefChiefChief

4

444

44

444444

Fire

FireFireFire

Captain

CaptainCaptainCaptain

6

666

41½

41½41½41½

Fire

FireFireFire

Chief

ChiefChiefChief

1

111

47½

47½47½47½

Fire

FireFireFire

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

1

111

28½

28½28½28½

Fire

FireFireFire

Engineer

EngineerEngineerEngineer

12

121212

39

393939

Fire

FireFireFire

Mechanic

MechanicMechanicMechanic

1

111

35½

35½35½35½

Fire

FireFireFire

Prevention

PreventionPreventionPrevention

Officer

OfficerOfficerOfficer

2

222

39½

39½39½39½

Firefighter

FirefighterFirefighterFirefighter

12

121212

37

373737

39

393939

General

GeneralGeneralGeneral

Administration

AdministrationAdministrationAdministration

Intermediate

IntermediateIntermediateIntermediate

Account

AccountAccountAccount

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

.25

.25.25.25

30

303030

Receptionist

ReceptionistReceptionistReceptionist

1

111

26½

26½26½26½

1.25

1.251.251.25

Resolution

ResolutionResolutionResolution

No.

No.No.No.

3577

357735773577

Page

PagePagePage

2

222



Full-Time

Full-TimeFull-TimeFull-Time

Department

DepartmentDepartmentDepartment

Positions

PositionsPositionsPositions

Range

RangeRangeRange

Library

LibraryLibraryLibrary

Archivist-Curator

Archivist-CuratorArchivist-CuratorArchivist-Curator

1

111

38

383838

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

Library

LibraryLibraryLibrary

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

40

404040

Library

LibraryLibraryLibrary

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

5

555

32½

32½32½32½

Library

LibraryLibraryLibrary

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

4

444

27½

27½27½27½

Library

LibraryLibraryLibrary

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

44½

44½44½44½

Principal

PrincipalPrincipalPrincipal

Librarian

LibrarianLibrarianLibrarian

1

111

36½

36½36½36½

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Librarian

LibrarianLibrarianLibrarian

2

222

35½

35½35½35½

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Library

LibraryLibraryLibrary

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

2

222

29

292929

Stenographer

StenographerStenographerStenographer

1

111

29½

29½29½29½

18

181818

Park

ParkParkPark

Groundskeeper-Gardener

Groundskeeper-GardenerGroundskeeper-GardenerGroundskeeper-Gardener

9

999

30½

30½30½30½

City

CityCityCity

Forester

ForesterForesterForester

1

111

37½

37½37½37½

Park

ParkParkPark

&

&&&

Recreation

RecreationRecreationRecreation

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

.50

.50.50.50

44

444444

Park

ParkParkPark

Maintenance

MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

I

III

1

111

37½

37½37½37½

Park

ParkParkPark

Maintenance

MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance

&

&&&

Repair

RepairRepairRepair

Helper

HelperHelperHelper

2

222

31½

31½31½31½

Park

ParkParkPark

Maintenance

MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance

Lead-Worker

Lead-WorkerLead-WorkerLead-Worker

1

111

34½

34½34½34½

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Groundskeeper-Gardener

Groundskeeper-GardenerGroundskeeper-GardenerGroundskeeper-Gardener

3

333

31½

31½31½31½

Stenographer

StenographerStenographerStenographer

1

111

29½

29½29½29½

Tree

TreeTreeTree

Trimmer

TrimmerTrimmerTrimmer

4

444

32½

32½32½32½

Tree

TreeTreeTree

Trimmer

TrimmerTrimmerTrimmer

Crew-Worker

Crew-WorkerCrew-WorkerCrew-Worker

1

111

31½

31½31½31½

Tree

TreeTreeTree

Trimmer

TrimmerTrimmerTrimmer

Lead-Worker

Lead-WorkerLead-WorkerLead-Worker

_3

_3_3_3

34½

34½34½34½

26.50

26.5026.5026.50

Planning

PlanningPlanningPlanning

&

&&&

Community

CommunityCommunityCommunity

Development

DevelopmentDevelopmentDevelopment

Administrative

AdministrativeAdministrativeAdministrative

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

1

111

35½

35½35½35½

Associate

AssociateAssociateAssociate

Planner

PlannerPlannerPlanner

1

111

..

......

37½

37½37½37½

Community

CommunityCommunityCommunity

Development

DevelopmentDevelopmentDevelopment

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

1

111

48½

48½48½48½

Community

CommunityCommunityCommunity

Planner

PlannerPlannerPlanner

1

111

43½

43½43½43½

Staff

StaffStaffStaff

Aide

AideAideAide

'

'''

1

111

34½

34½34½34½

Stenographer

StenographerStenographerStenographer

1

111

29½

29½29½29½

6

666

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Humane

HumaneHumaneHumane

Officer

OfficerOfficerOfficer

2

222

34

343434

I.D.

I.D.I.D.I.D.

Technician

TechnicianTechnicianTechnician

1

111

33

333333

Parking

ParkingParkingParking

Control

ControlControlControl

Officer

OfficerOfficerOfficer

1

111

30½

30½30½30½

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Captain

CaptainCaptainCaptain

2

222

46½

46½46½46½

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Chief

ChiefChiefChief

1

111

Contract

ContractContractContract

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Clerk

ClerkClerkClerk

5

555

28½

28½28½28½

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Investigator

InvestigatorInvestigatorInvestigator

6

666

41

414141

(One

(One(One(One

position

positionpositionposition

filled

filledfilledfilled

on

ononon

rotating

rotatingrotatingrotating

basis)

basis)basis)basis)

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Lieutenant

LieutenantLieutenantLieutenant

4

444

444

444444444

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Maintenance

MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance

Custodian

CustodianCustodianCustodian

1

111

31½

31½31½31½

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Officer

OfficerOfficerOfficer

33

333333

394

394394394

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Sergeant

SergeantSergeantSergeant

9

999

42½

42½42½42½

Police

PolicePolicePolice

Technician

TechnicianTechnicianTechnician

1

111

35½

35½35½35½

Public

PublicPublicPublic

Safety

SafetySafetySafety

Dispatcher

DispatcherDispatcherDispatcher

8

888

33

333333

Secretary

SecretarySecretarySecretary

1

111

31½

31½31½31½

Staff

StaffStaffStaff

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

I

III

1

111

44

444444

76

767676

Resolution

ResolutionResolutionResolution

No.

No.No.No.

3577

357735773577

Page

PagePagePage

3

333



Full-Time

Full-TimeFull-TimeFull-Time

Department

DepartmentDepartmentDepartment

Positions

PositionsPositionsPositions

Range

RangeRangeRange

Public

PublicPublicPublic

Works

WorksWorksWorks

Administration

AdministrationAdministrationAdministration

&

&&&

Engineering

EngineeringEngineeringEngineering

Division

DivisionDivisionDivision

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

Civil

CivilCivilCivil

Engineer

EngineerEngineerEngineer

1

111

41½

41½41½41½

Associate

AssociateAssociateAssociate

Civil

CivilCivilCivil

Engineer

EngineerEngineerEngineer

1

111

444

444444444

Construction

ConstructionConstructionConstruction

Inspector

InspectorInspectorInspector

.50

.50.50.50

38½

38½38½38½

Junior

JuniorJuniorJunior

Civil

CivilCivilCivil

Engineer

EngineerEngineerEngineer

1

111

39

393939

Junior

JuniorJuniorJunior

Staff

StaffStaffStaff

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

.40

.40.40.40

30½

30½30½30½

Public

PublicPublicPublic

Works

WorksWorksWorks

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

.40

.40.40.40

51

515151

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Engineering

EngineeringEngineeringEngineering

Aide

AideAideAide

1

111

37½

37½37½37½

Staff

StaffStaffStaff

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

.40

.40.40.40

35

353535

5.70

5.705.705.70

Electrical

ElectricalElectricalElectrical

Division

DivisionDivisionDivision

Electrician

ElectricianElectricianElectrician

2

222

36

363636

Electrical

ElectricalElectricalElectrical

Lead-Worker

Lead-WorkerLead-WorkerLead-Worker

1

111

39

393939

Electrical

ElectricalElectricalElectrical

Superintendent

SuperintendentSuperintendentSuperintendent

1

111

42½

42½42½42½

Electronic

ElectronicElectronicElectronic

Technician

TechnicianTechnicianTechnician

1

111

37½

37½37½37½

5

555

Shop

ShopShopShop

Division

DivisionDivisionDivision

Mechanic

MechanicMechanicMechanic

3

333

35½

35½35½35½

Mechanic/Welder

Mechanic/WelderMechanic/WelderMechanic/Welder

1

111

37½

37½37½37½

Mechanic

MechanicMechanicMechanic

Helper

HelperHelperHelper

1

111

31½

31½31½31½

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Mechanic

MechanicMechanicMechanic

2

222

37½

37½37½37½

Shop

ShopShopShop

Superintendent

SuperintendentSuperintendentSuperintendent

1

111

40½

40½40½40½

8

888

Street

StreetStreetStreet

Division

DivisionDivisionDivision

Concrete

ConcreteConcreteConcrete

&

&&&

Masonry

MasonryMasonryMasonry

Lead-Worker

Lead-WorkerLead-WorkerLead-Worker

1

111

33½

33½33½33½

Concrete

ConcreteConcreteConcrete

&

&&&

Masonry

MasonryMasonryMasonry

Worker

WorkerWorkerWorker

1

111

31½

31½31½31½

Construction

ConstructionConstructionConstruction

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

I

III

1

111

36

363636

Construction

ConstructionConstructionConstruction

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

II

IIIIII

1

111

39½

39½39½39½

Equipment

EquipmentEquipmentEquipment

Operator

OperatorOperatorOperator

2

222

31½

31½31½31½

Maintenance

MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance

Laborer

LaborerLaborerLaborer

3

333

30

303030

Motor

MotorMotorMotor

Sweeper

SweeperSweeperSweeper

Operator

OperatorOperatorOperator

3

333

33%

33%33%33%

Senior

SeniorSeniorSenior

Equipment

EquipmentEquipmentEquipment

Operator

OperatorOperatorOperator

3

333

35

353535

Traffic

TrafficTrafficTraffic

Painter

PainterPainterPainter

1

111

32

323232

Traffic

TrafficTrafficTraffic

Painter

PainterPainterPainter

Lead-Worker

Lead-WorkerLead-WorkerLead-Worker

1

111

34

343434

17

171717

Resolution

ResolutionResolutionResolution

No.

No.No.No.

3577

357735773577

Page

PagePagePage

4

444



Full-Time

Full-TimeFull-TimeFull-Time

Department

DepartmentDepartmentDepartment

Positions

PositionsPositionsPositions

Range

RangeRangeRange

Utilities

UtilitiesUtilitiesUtilities

Division

DivisionDivisionDivision

Wastewater

WastewaterWastewaterWastewater

Section

SectionSectionSection

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

Utilities

UtilitiesUtilitiesUtilities

Engineer

EngineerEngineerEngineer

.30

.30.30.30

44½

44½44½44½

Construction

ConstructionConstructionConstruction

Inspector

InspectorInspectorInspector

.30

.30.30.30

38½

38½38½38½

Junior

JuniorJuniorJunior

Staff

StaffStaffStaff

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

.10

.10.10.10

30½

30½30½30½

Laboratory

LaboratoryLaboratoryLaboratory

Technician

TechnicianTechnicianTechnician

1

111

36

363636

Maintenance

MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance

Laborer

LaborerLaborerLaborer

2

222

30

303030

Public

PublicPublicPublic

Works

WorksWorksWorks

Director

DirectorDirectorDirector

.10

.10.10.10

51

515151

Sr.

Sr.Sr.Sr.

Wastewater

WastewaterWastewaterWastewater

Facilities

FacilitiesFacilitiesFacilities

Operator

OperatorOperatorOperator

2

222

35½

35½35½35½

Staff

StaffStaffStaff

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant

.10

.10.10.10

35

353535

Stenographer

StenographerStenographerStenographer

.50

.50.50.50

29½

29½29½29½

Utilities

UtilitiesUtilitiesUtilities

Engineer

EngineerEngineerEngineer

.

...

30

303030

49½

49½49½49½

Wastewater

WastewaterWastewaterWastewater

Facilities

FacilitiesFacilitiesFacilities

Operator

OperatorOperatorOperator

4

444

34

343434

Wastewater

WastewaterWastewaterWastewater

Facilities

FacilitiesFacilitiesFacilities

Supervisor

SupervisorSupervisorSupervisor

II

IIIIII

1

111

394

394394394

11.70

11.7011.7011.70

Water

WaterWaterWater

Section

SectionSectionSection

Assistant

AssistantAssistantAssistant
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